Mulder-Hardenberg B.V.
H.N. Werkmanweg 17 | 2031 BA  Haarlem | Netherlands
+31 (0)85 800 3700 | infonl@m-h.biz | www.mulder-hardenberg.com
Wire Trays / Mesh Trays
Defem®
6-2022
Wire Trays / Mesh Trays
Defem®

with Clips B8, 4 pcs/cover.
For tray width
mm
A
mm
Pre-galv.
Part. No
Weight
kg
Stainl. steel
AISI316L
Part. No
Weight
kg
Plate Cover B7/75 75 80 11 492 70 0,80 11 493 70 0,87
Plate Cover B7/120 120 125 11 492 71 1,17 11 493 71 1,24
Plate Cover B7/220 220 225 11 492 72 1,74 11 493 72 1,91
Plate Cover B7/320 320 325 11 492 73 2,39 11 493 73 2,53
Plate Cover B7/422 422 425 11 492 74 3,03 11 493 74 3,27
Use and installation
292
Pre-galv.
Part. No

B22 attached to Mini Mesh-U.
Side view of Mounting Spacer
B22 attached to Mini Mesh-I.
Ø 6,5
298
Bend Plate B31
For smooth cable bend at change of level.
For tray width
mm
A
mm
Aluminium
Part. No
Weight
kg
Bend Plate B31/120 120 90 11 492 26 0,04
Bend Plate B31/220 220 190 11 492 27 0,09
Bend Plate B31/320 320 290 11 492 28 0,13
Bend Plate B31/422 422 390 11 492 29 0,17
Use and installation
Attach the Bend Plate ends into
the lower part of the Wire tray.
Attach the Bend Plate into the

80
299
Radius Limiter B34
Limits the bend radius for sensitive cables.
Radius Limiter B67
Limits the bend radius and gives protection at side position. Lacquered version can be offered.
Cover B68 is used for protection of cables < 2 mm.
For tray widths
mm
A
mm
Pre-galv.
Part. No
Weight
kg
Radius Limiter B67/75 75 75 11 494 42 0,13
Cover B68/75 75 60 11 494 82 0,01
Radius Limiter B67/120 120 115 11 494 43 0,18
Cover B68/120 120 102 11 494 83 0,02
Radius Limiter B67/220 220 215 11 494 44 0,30
Cover B68/220 220 202 11 494 84 0,04
Radius Limiter B67/320 320 315 11 494 45 0,42
Cover B68/320 320 302 11 494 85 0,06
Radius Limiter B67/422 422 415 11 494 46 0,53
Cover B68/422 422 402 11 494 86 0,08
Radius Limiter B67/522 522 515 11 494 47 0,65
Cover B68/522 522 502 11 494 87 0,10
Radius Limiter B67/622 622 615 11 494 48 0,77
Cover B68/622 622 602 11 494 88 0,12
Use and installation
The radius limiter is mounted
from below with the locking
stick.
For tray widths
mm
A
mm
Pre-galv.
Part. No
Weight
kg
Stainl./AISI316L*
Part. No
Weight
kg
Radius Limiter B34/75 75 75 11 494 37 0,08 11 495 37 0,09
Radius Limiter B34/120 120 115 11 494 31 0,10 11 495 31 0,11
Radius Limiter B34/220 220 215 11 494 32 0,21 11 495 32 0,22
Radius Limiter B34/320 320 315 11 494 33 0,32 11 495 33 0,33
Radius Limiter B34/422 422 415 11 494 34 0,43 11 495 34 0,45
Radius Limiter B34/522 522 515 11 494 35 0,55 11 495 35 0,58
Radius Limiter B34/622 622 615 11 494 36 0,65 11 495 36 0,68
*not a stock item
300
Cable Roller B25
Facilitates the pulling of cables into the wire trays.